

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Randy Terrell Phone: (760) 709-2124

Yes on V Campaign Announces Campaign Committee

August 30, 2016—Apple Valley, CA—The Apple Valley Citizens Right to Vote on Debt Campaign announced today the formation of volunteer campaign committee, lead by two long-time leaders in the community. Pat Hanson, who along with her late husband Chuck were the original ballot measure proponents, joins former Apple Valley Town Councilman Peter Allan as Co-Chairs of the Committee.

"Measure V is simple, clear and respects Apple Valley voters. It guarantees our right to vote on public debt exceeding \$10 million," said Mrs. Hanson. "My late husband Chuck and I felt very strongly about our rights and the need to reel in runaway spending by the Town Council. They refused to give us a voice. That's why we committed ourselves to this measure."

The Yes on V Volunteer Campaign Committee is made of up Apple Valley leaders, including:

- Pat Hanson Co-Chair
- Peter Allan Co-Chair
- Gary Stater Local Apple Valley Realtor
- Richard Rorex Apple Valley Resident & Community Volunteer Lena Russell - Apple Valley Resident & Community Volunteer
- Robert Lee-Sturges Member, Town of Apple Valley Blue Ribbon Water Committee

Campaign Committee members will be the primary representatives to communicate the Right to Vote on Debt to Apple Valley voters, including speaking to community groups, opeds, and other voter communication.

"Measure V is the best choice for ALL Apple Valley voters. All it does is give Apple Valley voters a voice in a decision that will last for generations," said Co-Chair Peter Allan. "I encourage everybody to vote Yes on Measure V to protect their voice and their vote."

 $Voters\ can\ sign\ up\ to\ support\ Measure\ V\ by\ visiting\ \underline{www.RightToVoteOnDebt.org}$